

Jaihind Comprehensive Educational Institute's

Jaihind College of Engineering

Cat No. 441, Kuran, Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune - 410 511,
Tel. - 02132-242027, 9960652727, Fax No. - 02132-242465.
Website: www.jathindedu.in Email: jcoekurandjognali com
AN ISO 14001:2004 EMS CERTIFIED INSTITUTE
(Approved by AICTE, Recognised by DTE and Affiliated to Sayliribal Phule Pune University)

Horible Tatyasaheb Gunjai, Founder President

Ref. No. JCEI/JCOE/

DTE Codo EN6600

Internal Quality Assurance (IQAC)

Academic Year-2022-2023

Sem -I

Ref: Action Taken Report of IQAC meetings held on 5th July 2022.

Presented at the IQAC Meeting held on 5th Nov. 2022.

Dr. S.D. Gunjal IQAC coordinator put forth the action taken report on meeting points. The details are as follows:

Sr.No.	Suggestions	Action Taken
01	Dr. D. J. Garkal Principal IQAC Chairperson suggested organizing workshop, seminar, FDP, value added courses to imbibe quality culture among the students and faculties.	As per the suggestions from IQAC Chairperson different workshop/seminar/events were conducted by respective departments.
02	To create awareness among the faculties and students about the OBE (CO-PO mapping) and its importance. It was discussed to have the various activities.	
03	Chairperson DR. D. J. Garkal and IQAC Coordinator Dr. S.D. Gunjal felt the need of restructuring of IQAC composition for NAAC preparation.	As per the suggestion IQAC Chairperson and IQAC Coordinator restructuring of IQAC composition for NAAC preparation was proposed and Prof. P. S. Pawar, Prof.G. S. Supekar was included in the IQAC.

IQAC Coordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Jaihind College of Engineering, Kuran Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune-410511 engineering * 6011636 * 60

IQAC Chairperson
Principal
JCEI's Jalhind College Of Engineering
Kuran, Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune - 410511



Jaihind College of Engineering

Gat No. 441, Kuran, Tal. Junnar, Diet. Pune - 410 511.
Tol. - 02132 242027, 9960662727, Fox No. - 02132 242466.
Website: www.jaihindedu.in Email: josekuren@gmail.com
AN ISO 14001:2004 EMS CERTIFIED INSTITUTE
(Approved by AICTE. Recognised by DTE and Affiliates to Savitribai Phule Pune University)

Internal Quality Assurance (IQAC)

Academic Year-2022-2023

Sem -I

Ref: Action Taken Report of IQAC meetings held on 5th Nov 2022.

Presented at the IQAC Meeting held on 4th Jan. 2023.

Dr. S.D. Gunjal IQAC coordinator put forth the action taken report on meeting points.

The details are as follows:

Sr.No.	Suggestions	Action Taken
01	Implementation of Academic and administrative activities assign to Academic dean Dr. V.M.Dhede in consultation with all HOD's.	As per the suggestion of IQAC chairperson internal academic audit of all departments were conducted
02	Approval of infrastructure and lab equipments fo the implementation of the Research center initiated by the Dr. R. M. Mulajkar.	
03	To strengthen the various types of activities under the IQAC, IQAC Coordinator requested to chairperson to introduce role and responsibilities of the departmental portfolios.	As per the discussion it was decided to introduce the roles and responsibilities of the departmental portfolios with the approval from IQAC chairperson.
04	Discussion about the Result Analysis	Remedial classes were conducted for the failed students for the courses of poor results.

IQAC Coordinator

Director

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Jaihind College of Engineering, Kuran Tal.Junnar, Dist. Pune-410511

Engineerin

Chairperson Principal

JCEI's Jaihind College Of Engineering Kuran, Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune - 410511



Jaihind Comprehensive Educational Institute's

Jaihind College of Engineering

Gat No. 441, Kuran, Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune - 410 511
Tel. - 02102-242027, 9960682727, Fox No. - 02132-242455.
Wetbalte: www.jaihindedu.in Email: geoekuran@gmail.com
AN ISO 14001-2004 EMS CERTIFIED INSTITUTE
(Approved by AICTE, Recoul ised by DTC and Affiliated to Savitribol Phulo Pune University)

DTE Code - EN6609

in Tatyasaheb Gunjal, rom Ret. No.: JCE/JCCE/

Date:

Internal Quality Assurance (IQAC)

Academic Year-2022-2023

Sem -II

Ref: Action Taken Report of IQAC meetings held on 4th Jan. 2023.

Presented at the IQAC Meeting held on 25th May 2023.

Dr. S.D. Gunjal IQAC coordinator put forth the action taken report on meeting points.

The details are as follows:

Sr.No.	Suggestions	Action Taken
01	Discussion on AQAR preparation - Dr. S. D. Gunjal IQA Coordinator explained the status of criteria wise AQAR data collection that 80 % data collection was done.	To all IIOD's update status of remaining data collection up to 01st Feb 2023.
02	Dr. D. J. Garkal Principal IQAC Chairperson suggested organizing workshop, seminar, FDP, value added courses to imbibe quality culture among the students and faculties.	As per the suggestions from IQAC Chairperson different workshop/seminar/events were conducted by respective departments.
03	Training and placement officer planned skill development and language courses.	Certification courses of Communication skills and Japanese languages are getting started.

IOAC Coordinator

Director

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Jaihind College of Engineering, Kuran Tal.Junnar, Dist. Pune-410511



Chairperson Principal

JCEI's Jaihind College Of Engineering Kuran, Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune - 410511



Jaihind Comprehensive Educational Institute's

Jaihind College of Engineering

Gat No. 441, Kuran, Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune - 410 511.
Tel - 02132-242027, 9960662727, Fax No. - 02132-242465
Website: www.jaihindedu.in Email: jooskuran@gmail.com
AN ISO 14001-2004 EMS CERTIFIED INSTITUTE
(Approved by AICLE, Recognised by 11: Eland attented to Savitobal Phule Pune University)

Hon'ble Tatyasaheb Gunjal, Founder Prosident

DTE Code - ENGG09

Ref. No., JCEI/JCOE/

Date: /

Internal Quality Assurance (IQAC)

Academic Year-2022-2023

Sem -II

Ref: Action Taken Report of IQAC meetings held on 25th May 2023.

Presented at the IQAC Meeting held on 30th June 2023.

Dr. S.D. Gunjal IQAC coordinator put forth the action taken report on meeting points. The details are as follows:

Sr.No.	Suggestions	Action Taken
01	Implementation of Academic and administrative activities assign to Academic dean Dr. V.M.Dhede in consultation with all HOD's.	As per the suggestion of IQAC chairperson, internal and external academic audit of all departments were conducted.
02	Student feedback form must be formed online and taken at regular interval.	Student feedback link shared with all HOD's and also made available on IQAC portal.
03	Feedback from teachers be taken for institute ambience.	As per suggestion in the last meetings. IQAC coordinator prepared feedback form and circulated to all HOD's.

IQAC Coordinator Director

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Jaihind College of Engineering, Kuran Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune-410511 Kuran Rusan and Salar and

IQAC Chairperson
Principal
JCEI's Jaihind College Of Engineering

JCEI's Jaihind College Of Engineering Kuran, Tal. Junnar, Dist. Pune - 410511